Eastern (4-14, 1-8) -vs- Albright (9-9, 5-4)
10/26/2022 at Shirk Stadium ()

Date: 10/26/2022 Goals By Period 2 3 4 Total
ggg%?gfnrzce: 0 Eastern 0 0 0 0
Officials: Scorer, Robert Papazian Albright 0 0 1 1
Eastern O Albright 1
Pos # Player SH SOG G A Ds Fouls Pos # Player SH SOG G A Ds Fouls
GK 00 Abby Agapito 0 0 0 0 O 0 GK 00 Veronica Heckman 0 0 0 0 O 0
F 2 Paige Brouse 0 0 0 0O O 0 3 Amanda Smith 0 0 0 0 1 0
F 3 Abby Schiavone 0 0 0 0 O 0 7 Chelsea Johnson 3 2 0 0 O 0
F 5 Kara Frantz 0 0O 0 0 O 0 8 Morgan Kopcik 0 0O 0 0 O 0
F 6 Joel Groff 0 0 0 0 O 0 9 Lamya Mejias 4 3 1 0 0 0
D 9 Grace Wise 0 0O 0 0 O 0 12 Olivia Lorah 1 1 0 1 o0 0
10 Ellie Pruitt 1 0 0 0 O 0 16 Sam McDonald 0 0 0 0 O 0
D 11 Emma Kircher 0 0 0 0O O 0 18 Laurel Gingrich 3 2 0 0 O 0
14 Rebecca Webb 0 0 0 0 O 0 19 Rayven Muller 0 0 0 0 O 0
D 18 Lily White 0 0O 0 0 1 0 24 Megan Keller 1 1 0 0 O 0
F 24 Morgan Ruhl 1 1 0 0 O 0 26 Shannon Griffin 0 0 0 0 O 0
Substitutes Substitutes
1 Keishla Figuero 0 0 0 0 O 0 14 Dana Newberry 0 0 0 0 O 0
Sydney Davis 0 0O 0 0 O 0 21 Jacey Petruno 0 0O 0 0 O 0
7 Emerson Shauger 0 0 0 0 O 0 22 OQOlivia Cimino 0 0 0 0 O 0
12 Morgan Unruh 2 2 0 0 O 0 Totals 12 9 1 1 1 0
25 Abby Hakes 0 0 0 0 O 0
Totals 4 3 0 0 1 0
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Veronica Heckman 60:00 0 2
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Totals 0 2
00 Abby Agapito 60:00 1 7
Totals 1 7
Shots By Period 2 3 4 Total Penalty Corners By Period 2 3 4 Total
Eastern 0 1 3 4 Eastern 0 1 2 3
Albright 1 6 4 12 Albright 3 3 5 11
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Eastern 1 3 3 8 Eastern 1 0 6
Albright 0 3 3 Albright 2 0 5
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
ALBRI
45:55 GHT Lamya Mejias Olivia Lorah *

Cautions and Ejections: 10:06 (GREEN), #24 Megan Keller (ALBRIGHT) 10:30 (GREEN), #21 Jacey Petruno (ALBRIGHT)



15:00
15:00
15:24
17:17
17:21

21:31
21:45
22:17
22:17

27:18
27:18
30:00
30:00
30:58
32:27
32:27
32:40

34:07
34:11
34:39
35:45
36:57
37:31
37:31
37:31
42:22
43:13
43:56

45:00
45:00
45:00
45:00
45:00
45:55

47:35
47:38
47:46
48:33

Team
ALBRIGHT
EASTERN
ALBRIGHT
EASTERN
ALBRIGHT
ALBRIGHT
EASTERN
EASTERN
ALBRIGHT
ALBRIGHT
ALBRIGHT
EASTERN
EASTERN
0

0
ALBRIGHT
EASTERN
ALBRIGHT
ALBRIGHT
ALBRIGHT
ALBRIGHT
EASTERN
EASTERN
EASTERN
ALBRIGHT
EASTERN
0

0
ALBRIGHT
ALBRIGHT
ALBRIGHT
ALBRIGHT
ALBRIGHT
EASTERN
ALBRIGHT
ALBRIGHT
ALBRIGHT
ALBRIGHT
ALBRIGHT
EASTERN
ALBRIGHT
ALBRIGHT
ALBRIGHT
EASTERN
EASTERN
ALBRIGHT
0

0
ALBRIGHT
ALBRIGHT
ALBRIGHT
ALBRIGHT

ALBRIGHT
ALBRIGHT
EASTERN
EASTERN
EASTERN

Play By Play

Play

Veronica Heckman at goalie for Albright.

Abby Agapito at goalie for Eastern.

Shot by Albright Laurel Gingrich, Save (by goalie) Abby Agapito.

Foul on Eastern.

Foul on Albright.

Foul on Albright.

Foul on Eastern.

Eastern substitution: Morgan Unruh for Morgan Ruhl.

Albright substitution: Lamya Mejias for Jacey Petruno.

Green card on Albright Megan Keller.

Green card on Albright Jacey Petruno.

Foul on Eastern.

Foul on Eastern.

End of period [15:00].

Start of 2nd period [15:00].

Penalty corner by Albright Laurel Gingrich [15:24].

Eastern substitution: Sydney Davis for Abby Hakes.

Penalty corner by Albright Laurel Gingrich [17:21].

Foul on Albright.

Penalty corner by Albright Laurel Gingrich [21:31].

Shot by Albright Megan Keller, Save (by goalie) Abby Agapito.

Eastern substitution: Kara Frantz for Abby Schiavone.

Eastern substitution: Emerson Shauger for Ellie Pruitt.

Foul on Eastern.

Albright substitution: Jacey Petruno for Lamya Mejias.

Eastern substitution: Abby Hakes for Morgan Ruhl.

End of period [30:00].

Start of 3rd period [30:00].

Penalty corner by Albright Laurel Gingrich [30:58].

Shot by Albright Lamya Mejias, Blocked.

Penalty corner by Albright Laurel Gingrich [32:27].

Shot by Albright Laurel Gingrich, Save (by goalie) Abby Agapito.

Foul on Albright.

Foul on Eastern.

Penalty corner by Albright Laurel Gingrich [34:07].

Shot by Albright Lamya Mejias, Defensive Save by Lily White.

Shot by Albright Lamya Mejias, Save (by goalie) Abby Agapito.

Albright substitution: Lamya Mejias for Jacey Petruno.

Shot by Albright Laurel Gingrich, Blocked.

Eastern substitution: Emerson Shauger for Morgan Ruhl.

Albright substitution: Olivia Cimino for Morgan Kopcik.

Albright substitution: Dana Newberry for Rayven Muller.

Shot by Albright Chelsea Johnson, Wide.

Shot by Eastern Ellie Pruitt, Wide.

Penalty corner by Eastern Morgan Unruh [43:56].

Foul on Albright.

End of period [45:00].

Start of 4th period [45:00].

Albright substitution: Rayven Muller for Dana Newberry.

Albright substitution: Morgan Kopcik for Olivia Cimino.

Penalty corner by Albright Laurel Gingrich [45:00].

GOAL by Albright Lamya Mejias (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Olivia Lorah
Eastern 0, Albright 1

*

Penalty corner by Albright Laurel Gingrich [47:35].

Shot by Eastern Morgan Ruhl, Save (by goalie) Veronica Heckman.

Penalty corner by Eastern Morgan Unruh [47:46].

Shot by Eastern Morgan Unruh, Defensive Save by Amanda Smith.



49:04
50:31
50:57
51:16
51:20
52:08
52:24
52:44
54:03
54:03
54:26
59:09
60:00

EASTERN
EASTERN
EASTERN
EASTERN
ALBRIGHT
ALBRIGHT
ALBRIGHT
ALBRIGHT
EASTERN
ALBRIGHT
ALBRIGHT
ALBRIGHT
0

Eastern substitution: Keishla Figuero for Ellie Pruitt.

Penalty corner by Eastern Morgan Unruh [50:31].

Shot by Eastern Morgan Unruh, Save (by goalie) Veronica Heckman.
Eastern substitution: Emerson Shauger for Paige Brouse.

Penalty corner by Albright Laurel Gingrich [51:20].

Shot by Albright Olivia Lorah, Save (by goalie) Abby Agapito.
Penalty corner by Albright Laurel Gingrich [52:24].

Shot by Albright Chelsea Johnson, Save (by goalie) Abby Agapito.
Eastern substitution: Paige Brouse for Emerson Shauger.

Albright substitution: Jacey Petruno for Rayven Muller.

Shot by Albright Chelsea Johnson, Save (by goalie) Abby Agapito.
Penalty corner by Albright Laurel Gingrich [59:09].

End of period [60:00].



