Eastern (4-14, 1-8) -vs- Albright (9-9, 5-4) 10/26/2022 at Shirk Stadium ()

Date: 10/26/2022 Attendance: 0 Stadium:

Officials: Scorer, Robert Papazian

Goals By Period	1	2	3	4	Total
Eastern	0	0	0	0	0
Albright	0	0	0	1	1

Eastern 0 Albright 1

#	Player	SH	SOG	G	Α	Ds	Fouls	Pos	#	Player	S	Н	SOG	G	Α	Ds	Fouls
Starters								Starters									
00	Abby Agapito	0	0	0	0	0	0	GK	00	Veronica Heckman		0	0	0	0	0	0
2	Paige Brouse	0	0	0	0	0	0		3	Amanda Smith		0	0	0	0	1	0
3	Abby Schiavone	0	0	0	0	0	0		7	Chelsea Johnson		3	2	0	0	0	0
5	Kara Frantz	0	0	0	0	0	0		8	Morgan Kopcik		0	0	0	0	0	0
6	Joel Groff	0	0	0	0	0	0		9	Lamya Mejias		4	3	1	0	0	0
9	Grace Wise	0	0	0	0	0	0		12	Olivia Lorah		1	1	0	1	0	0
10	Ellie Pruitt	1	0	0	0	0	0		16	Sam McDonald		0	0	0	0	0	0
11	Emma Kircher	0	0	0	0	0	0		18	Laurel Gingrich		3	2	0	0	0	0
14	Rebecca Webb	0	0	0	0	0	0		19	Rayven Muller		0	0	0	0	0	0
18	Lily White	0	0	0	0	1	0		24	Megan Keller		1	1	0	0	0	0
24	Morgan Ruhl	1	1	0	0	0	0		26	Shannon Griffin		0	0	0	0	0	0
	Substitut	es								Sı	ubstitutes						
1	Keishla Figuero	0	0	0	0	0	0		14	Dana Newberry		0	0	0	0	0	0
4	Sydney Davis	0	0	0	0	0	0		21	Jacey Petruno		0	0	0	0	0	0
7	Emerson Shauger	0	0	0	0	0	0		22	Olivia Cimino		0	0	0	0	0	0
12	Morgan Unruh	2	2	0	0	0	0			Totals		L 2	9	1	1	1	0
25	Abby Hakes	0	0	0	0	0	0										
	Totals	4	3	0	0	1	0										
								#_								-	Saves
	00 2 3 5 6 9 10 11 14 18 24 1 4 7	Starters 00 Abby Agapito 2 Paige Brouse 3 Abby Schiavone 5 Kara Frantz 6 Joel Groff 9 Grace Wise 10 Ellie Pruitt 11 Emma Kircher 14 Rebecca Webb 18 Lily White 24 Morgan Ruhl Substitut 1 Keishla Figuero 4 Sydney Davis 7 Emerson Shauger 12 Morgan Unruh 25 Abby Hakes	Starters 00 Abby Agapito 0 2 Paige Brouse 0 3 Abby Schiavone 0 5 Kara Frantz 0 6 Joel Groff 0 9 Grace Wise 0 10 Ellie Pruitt 1 11 Emma Kircher 0 14 Rebecca Webb 0 18 Lily White 0 24 Morgan Ruhl 1 Substitutes 1 1 Keishla Figuero 0 4 Sydney Davis 0 7 Emerson Shauger 0 12 Morgan Unruh 2 25 Abby Hakes 0	Starters 00 Abby Agapito 0 0 2 Paige Brouse 0 0 3 Abby Schiavone 0 0 5 Kara Frantz 0 0 6 Joel Groff 0 0 9 Grace Wise 0 0 10 Ellie Pruitt 1 0 11 Emma Kircher 0 0 14 Rebecca Webb 0 0 18 Lily White 0 0 24 Morgan Ruhl 1 1 1 Keishla Figuero 0 0 4 Sydney Davis 0 0 7 Emerson Shauger 0 0 12 Morgan Unruh 2 2 25 Abby Hakes 0 0	Starters 00 Abby Agapito 0 0 0 2 Paige Brouse 0 0 0 3 Abby Schiavone 0 0 0 5 Kara Frantz 0 0 0 6 Joel Groff 0 0 0 9 Grace Wise 0 0 0 10 Ellie Pruitt 1 0 0 11 Emma Kircher 0 0 0 14 Rebecca Webb 0 0 0 18 Lily White 0 0 0 24 Morgan Ruhl 1 1 0 Substitutes 1 1 0 1 Keishla Figuero 0 0 0 4 Sydney Davis 0 0 0 7 Emerson Shauger 0 0 0 12 Morgan Unruh 2 2 0 25 Abby Hakes 0 0 0	Starters 00 Abby Agapito 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 Paige Brouse 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Starters 00 Abby Agapito 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Starters 00 Abby Agapito 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Starters O0 Abby Agapito O	Starters Starters Starters O0 Abby Agapito O O O O O O O O O	Starters	Starters Starters Starters Starters 00 Abby Agapito 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Starters	Starters	Starters	Starters	Starters

					# Godikeepers	Filliaces	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
					00 Veronica Heckman	60:00	0	2
#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves	Totals		0	2
00	Abby Agapito	60:00	1	7				
	Totals		1	7				

Objects B. B. Lad				_	_		Breedle Green B. Bretad		_	_		
Shots By Period			<u>′ </u>	3	4	Total	Penalty Corners By Period	11		3	4	Total
Eastern	() ()	1	3	4	Eastern	0	0	1	2	3
Albright	:	. :	<u> </u>	6	4	12	Albright	0	3	3	5	11
Saves By Period							Fouls By Period					
Eastern	:	L :	L	3	3	8	Eastern	4	1	1	0	6
Albright	() ()	0	3	3	Albright	2	1	2	0	5

Scoring Summary

Ti	me	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
		ALBRI			
45	5:55	GHT	Lamya Mejias	Olivia Lorah	*

Cautions and Ejections: 10:06 (GREEN), #24 Megan Keller (ALBRIGHT) 10:30 (GREEN), #21 Jacey Petruno (ALBRIGHT)

Play By Play

	Team	Play
0:00	ALBRIGHT	Veronica Heckman at goalie for Albright.
0:00	EASTERN	Abby Agapito at goalie for Eastern.
3:31	ALBRIGHT	Shot by Albright Laurel Gingrich, Save (by goalie) Abby Agapito.
	EASTERN	Foul on Eastern.
	ALBRIGHT	Foul on Albright.
	ALBRIGHT	Foul on Albright.
	EASTERN	Foul on Eastern.
9:34	EASTERN	Eastern substitution: Morgan Unruh for Morgan Ruhl.
9:34	ALBRIGHT	Albright substitution: Lamya Mejias for Jacey Petruno.
10:06	ALBRIGHT	Green card on Albright Megan Keller.
10:30	ALBRIGHT	Green card on Albright Jacey Petruno.
	EASTERN	Foul on Eastern.
	EASTERN	Foul on Eastern.
15:00		End of period [15:00].
15:00		Start of 2nd period [15:00].
	ALBRIGHT	Penalty corner by Albright Laurel Gingrich [15:24].
	EASTERN	Eastern substitution: Sydney Davis for Abby Hakes.
	ALBRIGHT	Penalty corner by Albright Laurel Gingrich [17:21].
	ALBRIGHT	Foul on Albright.
	ALBRIGHT	Penalty corner by Albright Laurel Gingrich [21:31].
	ALBRIGHT	Shot by Albright Megan Keller, Save (by goalie) Abby Agapito.
	EASTERN	
	_	Eastern substitution: Kara Frantz for Abby Schiavone.
	EASTERN	Eastern substitution: Emerson Shauger for Ellie Pruitt.
	EASTERN	Foul on Eastern.
	ALBRIGHT	Albright substitution: Jacey Petruno for Lamya Mejias.
	EASTERN	Eastern substitution: Abby Hakes for Morgan Ruhl.
30:00		End of period [30:00].
30:00		Start of 3rd period [30:00].
	ALBRIGHT	Penalty corner by Albright Laurel Gingrich [30:58].
	ALBRIGHT	Shot by Albright Lamya Mejias, Blocked.
	ALBRIGHT	Penalty corner by Albright Laurel Gingrich [32:27].
32:40	ALBRIGHT	Shot by Albright Laurel Gingrich, Save (by goalie) Abby Agapito.
	ALBRIGHT	Foul on Albright.
	EASTERN	Foul on Eastern.
34:07	ALBRIGHT	Penalty corner by Albright Laurel Gingrich [34:07].
34:11	ALBRIGHT	Shot by Albright Lamya Mejias, Defensive Save by Lily White.
34:39	ALBRIGHT	Shot by Albright Lamya Mejias, Save (by goalie) Abby Agapito.
35:45	ALBRIGHT	Albright substitution: Lamya Mejias for Jacey Petruno.
36:57	ALBRIGHT	Shot by Albright Laurel Gingrich, Blocked.
37:31	EASTERN	Eastern substitution: Emerson Shauger for Morgan Ruhl.
37:31	ALBRIGHT	Albright substitution: Olivia Cimino for Morgan Kopcik.
37:31	ALBRIGHT	Albright substitution: Dana Newberry for Rayven Muller.
42:22	ALBRIGHT	Shot by Albright Chelsea Johnson, Wide.
43:13	EASTERN	Shot by Eastern Ellie Pruitt, Wide.
43:56	EASTERN	Penalty corner by Eastern Morgan Unruh [43:56].
	ALBRIGHT	Foul on Albright.
45:00	0	End of period [45:00].
45:00	0	Start of 4th period [45:00].
45:00	ALBRIGHT	Albright substitution: Rayven Muller for Dana Newberry.
	ALBRIGHT	Albright substitution: Morgan Kopcik for Olivia Cimino.
	ALBRIGHT	Penalty corner by Albright Laurel Gingrich [45:00].
	ALBRIGHT	GOAL by Albright Lamya Mejias (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Olivia Lorah
		Eastern 0, Albright 1
	ALBRIGHT	*
47:35	ALBRIGHT	Penalty corner by Albright Laurel Gingrich [47:35].
	EASTERN	Shot by Eastern Morgan Ruhl, Save (by goalie) Veronica Heckman.
	EASTERN	Penalty corner by Eastern Morgan Unruh [47:46].
	EASTERN	Shot by Eastern Morgan Unruh, Defensive Save by Amanda Smith.
.0.55	LAGILINI	oner by Eastern Florgan onland belensive dave by Amanda onland

49:04	EASTERN	Eastern substitution: Keishla Figuero for Ellie Pruitt.
50:31	EASTERN	Penalty corner by Eastern Morgan Unruh [50:31].
50:57	EASTERN	Shot by Eastern Morgan Unruh, Save (by goalie) Veronica Heckman.
51:16	EASTERN	Eastern substitution: Emerson Shauger for Paige Brouse.
51:20	ALBRIGHT	Penalty corner by Albright Laurel Gingrich [51:20].
52:08	ALBRIGHT	Shot by Albright Olivia Lorah, Save (by goalie) Abby Agapito.
52:24	ALBRIGHT	Penalty corner by Albright Laurel Gingrich [52:24].
52:44	ALBRIGHT	Shot by Albright Chelsea Johnson, Save (by goalie) Abby Agapito.
54:03	EASTERN	Eastern substitution: Paige Brouse for Emerson Shauger.
54:03	ALBRIGHT	Albright substitution: Jacey Petruno for Rayven Muller.
54:26	ALBRIGHT	Shot by Albright Chelsea Johnson, Save (by goalie) Abby Agapito.
59:09	ALBRIGHT	Penalty corner by Albright Laurel Gingrich [59:09].
60:00	0	End of period [60:00].